Rockford Igra School Fee Schedule 2024-2025

The Assessment Fee for a new Student is 550, Payable at the time of Testing.

REGISTRATION FEE (nonrefundable)

All students $300 (5350 non-MAGR member)
Registration Fee June 01 - Aug 01

KG, 5th, 8th, & 12th grade
(Including graduation fee) $350 (5400 non-MAGR member)

/ IMPORTANT # : $400 ($450 non-MAGR member) (REGISTRATION FEE) for any registration on/after Aug 01
$450 ($500 non-MAGR member) (KG, 5th & 8th grade) for any registration on/after Aug 01

TUITION FEE (After registration)

PreK-3 & PreK-4 (half-time)* $4,650
PreK-3 and PreK-4 (full-time)* $5,650
Tuition
KG - 5th Grade $6,650 Payment Options
6th & 8th Grade $6,950 (Below)
9th Grade $7,200
Dual Credit with RVC 10th-12th Grade**** $2,100%***
PAYMENT OPTIONS (Applicable to Tuition Only) DUE DATE
1 Lump Sum Payment -Eligible for a $200 discount per child 1st month of school
1st Payment: 1st month of school
2 Lump Sum Payments -Eligible for a $100 discount per child
2nd Payment: 2nd month of school
Automated Clearing House (ACH) directly through Rockford Igra School ( no setup fee ) 10 equal monthly payments
5th of every month
No other mode of payment is accepted unless approved by the RISE Treasurer

Tuition Discount (If Applicable)

***Complete the financial assistance portion in the registration form and attach the last two years of IRS Transcripts to

qualify
Income (gross) Discount
<50K 20%
<50-99K 15 %
<100-150K 10 %

* No discount is applicable for PreK-3, PreK-4, and 10th to 12th grade Dual Credit program
**Any financial assistance application will be processed after paying the registration fee in full. Discounts cannot be combined. Discount is subjected to setting
up automated payments. The school has a right to withdraw the discount if the family fails to pay the monthly dues on time twice in an academic year without a

valid reason or prior notification.
*++*Cost of ONLINE Islamic module at Rockford Iqra School only. Parents must pay Rock Valley College directly for tuition for the dual credit program.
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Registration payment: Quickpay with Zelle (igratreasurer@rockfordigraschool.com), Cash or Check - payable to MAGR / Rockford Iqra School.
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